
  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 4 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Controls and Their Functions 

LIGHT/WARMER SWITCH 

This switch heats the bottom of the corn pan and turns on the light. 

 

KETTLE MOTOR SWITCH 

This switch turns on the motor which drives the kettle agitator shaft. 

 

KETTLE HEAT SWITCH 

This switch turns on the heat element inside the popcorn kettle. 

 

 

Amount of Popcorn and Oil 

Your new popper is equipped with a corn measure cup. Popcorn popped in coconut oil stays 

fresher longer. Coconut oil does not leave black deposits in your kettle like other oils. 

 

Corn charge: 8 oz.  

Oil charge: 2.6 oz.  

Flavacol: 1 tablespoon  

 

4 Oz. Accessory Pack 

Part No. 2071NM: Scoop 

Part No. 47147: One Cup Measure 

Part No. 47678: Flavacol Measure 6.5cc 

Part No. 47150: Oil Measure (1/3 Cup) 

  

 

Light/Warmer 
Switch 

Kettle Motor 
Switch 

Kettle Heat 
Switch 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 4 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Controls and Their Functions 

LIGHT/WARMER SWITCH 

This switch heats the bottom of the corn pan and turns on the light. 

 

KETTLE MOTOR SWITCH 

This switch turns on the motor which drives the kettle agitator shaft. 

 

KETTLE HEAT SWITCH 

This switch turns on the heat element inside the popcorn kettle. 

 

 

Amount of Popcorn and Oil 

Your new popper is equipped with a corn measure cup. Popcorn popped in coconut oil stays 

fresher longer. Coconut oil does not leave black deposits in your kettle like other oils. 

 

Corn charge: 8 oz.  

Oil charge: 2.6 oz.  

Flavacol: 1 tablespoon  

 

4 Oz. Accessory Pack 

Part No. 2071NM: Scoop 

Part No. 47147: One Cup Measure 

Part No. 47678: Flavacol Measure 6.5cc 

Part No. 47150: Oil Measure (1/3 Cup) 

  

 

Light/Warmer 
Switch 

Kettle Motor 
Switch 

Kettle Heat 
Switch 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 4 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Controls and Their Functions 

LIGHT/WARMER SWITCH 

This switch heats the bottom of the corn pan and turns on the light. 

 

KETTLE MOTOR SWITCH 

This switch turns on the motor which drives the kettle agitator shaft. 

 

KETTLE HEAT SWITCH 

This switch turns on the heat element inside the popcorn kettle. 

 

 

Amount of Popcorn and Oil 

Your new popper is equipped with a corn measure cup. Popcorn popped in coconut oil stays 

fresher longer. Coconut oil does not leave black deposits in your kettle like other oils. 

 

Corn charge: 8 oz.  

Oil charge: 2.6 oz.  

Flavacol: 1 tablespoon  

 

4 Oz. Accessory Pack 

Part No. 2071NM: Scoop 

Part No. 47147: One Cup Measure 

Part No. 47678: Flavacol Measure 6.5cc 

Part No. 47150: Oil Measure (1/3 Cup) 

  

 

Light/Warmer 
Switch 

Kettle Motor 
Switch 

Kettle Heat 
Switch 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 9 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58001 2408, 2408EX DECAL POPCORN 1

2 58109 ALL GLASS, FUN POP 6/8 3  

 

  

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 9 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Front View 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58001 2408, 2408EX DECAL POPCORN 1

2 58109 ALL GLASS, FUN POP 6/8 3  

 

  

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 10 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Exterior – Rear View 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58101 2408, 2408EX DOME COVER FLAT FUN POP 1

2 58104 2408, 2408EX TOP DOME ASSEMBLY 1

3 55060 ALL TOP HINGE BRACKET 1

4 41019 ALL UNIVERSAL POPPER DECAL 1

5 58065 ALL
DOOR ASSEMBLY (includes door, hinge 

extrusion and pins)
1

6 55061 ALL BOTTOM HINGE BRACKET 1

7 58113 ALL DROP PANEL FUN POP 6/8 1

8 87247 ALL RUBBER BUMPER FOOT 4

9 49100 ALL OLD MAID PAN 1

76026 2408 STRAIN RELIEF

42373 2408EX IEC SNAP IN RECEPTACLE

22038 2408 LEAD-IN CORD ASSEMBLY

42372 2408EX POWER CORD IEC SCHUKO

12 47120 ALL KNOB LID LIFT 2

13 20066 ALL    8-32 X 1/2 SCREW (for knob) 1

14 50013 ALL MAGNET 1

15 55104 ALL LATCH CATCH 1

1

110

11

 

3 

6 

2 

1 

7 

5 

8 10 

11 

12, 13, 14 

15 

4 

12 
9 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 11 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Interior 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 55076 ALL SWITCH MOUNT BOX 1

2 44070 ALL DECAL, SWITCH MOUNT SMALL 1

3 42532 ALL DPST ROCKER SWITCH 3

4 67194A ALL GEAR BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1

5 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

6 41742 ALL SET SCREW #10-32 X 3/16 1

7 49010 ALL FRONT HANGER ARM 1

8 49009 ALL REAR HANGER ARM 1

42947 2408 50W COATED BULB

13122 2408EX 40W 240V COATED FLOOD
9 1

 

 

7 

5, 6 

9 

4 

1 3 

8 

2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 12 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Bottom 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58110 ALL CORN PAN 1

40557 2408 120V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

40557EX 2408EX 230V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

3 58077 ALL WIRE ROUTE COVER 1

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 1, 2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 12 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Bottom 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58110 ALL CORN PAN 1

40557 2408 120V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

40557EX 2408EX 230V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

3 58077 ALL WIRE ROUTE COVER 1

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 1, 2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 12 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Bottom 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58110 ALL CORN PAN 1

40557 2408 120V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

40557EX 2408EX 230V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

3 58077 ALL WIRE ROUTE COVER 1

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 1, 2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 12 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Cabinet Bottom 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 58110 ALL CORN PAN 1

40557 2408 120V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

40557EX 2408EX 230V 20W FOIL HEATER (under corn pan) 1

3 58077 ALL WIRE ROUTE COVER 1

2

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3 1, 2 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 13 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Motor Plate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 56050 ALL LIGHT BULB SOCKET 1

2 55066 ALL LIGHT CONE 1

47038 2408 KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 120V

47067 2408EX KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 230V

4 49330 ALL 15A KETTLE RECEPTACLE 1

3 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

3 

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 13 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Motor Plate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 56050 ALL LIGHT BULB SOCKET 1

2 55066 ALL LIGHT CONE 1

47038 2408 KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 120V

47067 2408EX KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 230V

4 49330 ALL 15A KETTLE RECEPTACLE 1

3 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

3 

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 13 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Motor Plate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 56050 ALL LIGHT BULB SOCKET 1

2 55066 ALL LIGHT CONE 1

47038 2408 KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 120V

47067 2408EX KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 230V

4 49330 ALL 15A KETTLE RECEPTACLE 1

3 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

3 

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 13 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Motor Plate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 56050 ALL LIGHT BULB SOCKET 1

2 55066 ALL LIGHT CONE 1

47038 2408 KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 120V

47067 2408EX KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 230V

4 49330 ALL 15A KETTLE RECEPTACLE 1

3 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

3 

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 13 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Motor Plate 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 56050 ALL LIGHT BULB SOCKET 1

2 55066 ALL LIGHT CONE 1

47038 2408 KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 120V

47067 2408EX KETTLE DRIVE MOTOR 230V

4 49330 ALL 15A KETTLE RECEPTACLE 1

3 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

4 

3 

2 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 14 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

59908 58000
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

59908EX 58000EX
LID & AGITATOR ASSY 8OZ (complete 

assembly - includes crossbar assy)
1

2 47106 ALL NEEDLE BEARING 1

3 49701 ALL RETAINING RING 1

4 47060 ALL SPUR GEAR 1

5 41742 ALL SET SCREW 4

6 49437 ALL AGITATOR SHAFT 1

7 46649 ALL SET COLLAR 3

59907 58000 CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ.

59907EX 58000EX CROSSBAR ASSEMBLY 8OZ. EXPORT

9 49016 ALL REAR KETTLE LID 1

10 49017 ALL FRONT LID W/FORMED LIFTER 1

11 49013 ALL AGITATOR WEIGHT 1

12 49011 ALL STIR ROD 1

13 49314 ALL RH DUMP HANDLE 1

14 47110 ALL    KNOB DUMP HANDLE 1

15 49431 ALL KETTLE SHELL 1

16 49362 ALL SPACER DUMP HANDLE 1

49328 2408 KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

49490 2408EX EXPORT KETTLE LEAD ASSEMBLY

18

1

17 1
 

11 

10 

9 

12 

14 13 

2 4 

5 

6 

8 
7, 5 

16 

17 

15 

3 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 



  
Fun Pop 8oz. Popper Model No. 2408, 2408BKG, 2408EX 
 

Page 15 

 

 www.gmpopcorn.com

Kettle Assembly – 8oz. Kettle 58000 (Domestic), 58000EX (Export) 

 

 
Item Part No. Model(s) Part Description Qty.

1 67943 ALL #8-32 TOP LOCK NUT (for thermostat studs) 2

2 76702 58000 THERMOSTAT 525°F 1

76089 58000 THERMOSTAT 450°F 1

76089 58000EX THERMOSTAT 450°F 2

4 47193 58000 THERMOSTAT SHUNT BAR 1

58008 58000 KETTLE/HEATER 8OZ 120V

58008EX 58000EX KETTLE/HEATER 8 OZ EXPORT

6 49368 ALL KETTLE GASKET 1

3

15

 
 

5 

2 

4 

6 

3 

Domestic Model 58000 Shown  

(See Wiring Diagrams for Domestic and Export wiring) 

1 


